
 
Coroner ME Hassell 
HM Senior Coroner 
Inner North London 

 

St Pancras Coroner’s Court 
 

All dates and times are provisional and subject to change 
 

Wednesday, 1 February   10am 
 
2pm 

Christopher DAVENPORT, 
58yrs 
Halford BARZEY, 26yrs 
 

NW2 
 
N1 

 

Thursday, 2 February       

Friday, 3 February   10am 
2pm 

Joe CANESTRI, 74yrs 
Stanislaw SKOWRONEK, 
64yrs 
 

UCLH 
N7 

 

Monday, 6 February  
 

10am Phyllis TAYLOR, 91yrs NW3  

Tuesday, 7 February 10am 
2pm 

Angela GREAVES, 66yrs 
Hermon BARZEY, 26yrs 
 

N7 
N1 

 

Wednesday, 8 February   10am 
2pm 

Philip KIDBY, 66yrs 
Sybil DUESBURY, 89yrs 

UCLH 
UCLH 

 

Thursday, 9 February       

Friday, 10 February   10am Luna PAMPLING, 76yrs UCLH  

Monday, 13 February  
 

10am 
 

Nicholas YOUNG, 60yrs 
 

Broomfield 
Hospital 

 

Tuesday, 14 February 10am 
2pm 

Naomi MIGHTON, 21yrs 
John MCCABE, 74yrs 
 

NW5 
UCLH 

 

Wednesday,15 February   10am Jose SERRAO, 62yrs RFH  

Thursday, 16 February   10am Ronald MCARTHUR, 74yrs 
– PIR 
 

RLH 
 

 

Friday, 17 February   10am 
12noon 
2pm 

Denise CAMPBELL, 52yrs 
Vincent SAPONARA, 58yrs 
Cinderella WILLIAMS, 73yrs 
 

UCLH 
NW1 
UCLH 

 

Monday, 20 February  
 

10am  Shatha ALI, 39yrs Holborn station   

Tuesday, 21 February 10am Rose HOLLINGWORTH, 
83yrs 
Day 1 of 2 

Whittington   



Wednesday, 22 
February   

10am Rose HOLLINGTOWTH 
Day 2 of 2 

 
 
 

 

Thursday, 23 February       

Friday, 24 February   10am 
2pm 

Doreen BRAIDWOOD, 70yrs 
Zavier STEWART-
THOMPSON, 7months 
 

Whittington  
GOSH 

 

Monday, 27 February  
 

10am Kamil MINNEGALIEV, 19yrs Wc1H  

Tuesday, 28 February 10am 
2pm 

Sandra MANNING, 70yrs 
Anthony O’CONNOR, 61yrs 
 

N5 
NW6 

 

Wednesday, 1 March 
 

10am Marina GIBBS, 30yrs St Bartholomew 
Hospital  

 

Thursday, 2 March 
 

10am John READ – resumed from 
12.12.22 
 

  

Friday, 3 March 
 
 

10am 
12noon 
2pm 

Indira STEPHENS, 74yrs 
Jeffrey GIBBS, 56yrs 
Adem ISLAMAJ, 22yrs 
 

RFH 
N1 
NW6 

 

Monday, 6 March  
 

10am Helen COOGAN, 77yrs UCLH  

Tuesday, 7 March 
 

    

Wednesday, 8 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

Zenon STEPHANOU, 92yrs 
John READ, 45yrs 
 

Whittington  
NW1 

 

Thursday, 9 March 
 

    

Friday, 10 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

June PILE, 82yrs 
Margaret TAYLOR, 79yrs 
 

UCLH 
NW3 

 

Monday, 13 March 
 
 

10am 
 
2.30pm 

Viveen WELLINGTON, 
58yrs 
Paul WILSON, 60yrs 
 

Whittington  
 
EC1R 

 

Tuesday, 14 March 
 
 

10am 
2pm 

Deborah ROBINSON, 52yrs 
Eileen WOODGATE, 95yrs 

 
N1 

 

Wednesday, 15 March 
 

10am Deen MOUHOUN, 30yrs N1  

Thursday, 16 March 
 
 

10am 
12noon 
2pm 
 

Dawid TALAMA, 38yrs 
Edward GRANT, 75yrs 
Patricia BROOKS, 84yrs 

E7 
RFH 
Whittington  

 

Friday, 17 March 
 
 

10am 
2pm 

Zahra MOHAMED, 52yrs 
Nicholas RUANE, 92yrs 
 

NW1 
Whittington  

 

Monday, 20 March 
 

10am Emily CHESTERTON, 30yrs Whittington  
 
 

 



Tuesday, 21 March 
 

10am Yoko KAM, 73yrs 
Day 1 of 2 
 

NHNN  

Wednesday, 22 March 
 
 

10am 
 
 
3pm 

Yoko KAM 
Day 2 of 2 
 
Gabriel ILORI, 89yrs 

 
 
 
N7 

 

Thursday, 23 March 
 

    

Friday, 24 March 
 
 

10anm 
12noon 
2pm 
 

Robert BELL, 83yrs 
Alan CLARK, 68yrs 
Bortolo MANFRON, 89yrs 

Whittington  
N1 
Whittington  

 

Monday,27 March 
 

10am Edward CORNES, 19yrs WC1R  

Tuesday, 28 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

Leslie DIXON, 91yrs 
Jacek PABIANCZYK, 47yrs 
 

NHNN 
EC1N 

 

Wednesday, 29 March 
 

    

Thursday, 30 March 
 
 

  
 

  

Friday, 31 March  
 
 

10am 
12noon 
2pm 

Kenneth DYE, 79yrs 
Carol MARLEY, 60yrs 
Ayse ENVER, 54yrs 
 

RFH 
N19 
W1T 

 

Monday, 3 April 
 

    

Tuesday, 4 April 
 

10am 
2pm 

Jonathan BARRATT, 63yrs 
Kevin MIDDLEBROOK, 
72yrs 
 

NW5 
NW3 

 

Wednesday, 5 April 
 

    

Thursday, 6 April 
 

10am 
2pm 

Cynthia EDWARDS, 80yrs 
Andrzej 
PIETRASZKIEWICZ, 45yrs 
 

RFH 
 
Whittington 

 

Friday, 7 April 
 

    

Monday, 10 April 
 

    

Tuesday, 11 April 
 

    

Wednesday, 12 April 
 

10am 
2pm 

Janet OMAMBALA, 78yrs 
Senol BICER, 46yrs 
 

RFH 
N7 

 

Thursday, 13 April 
 

    

Friday, 14 April 
 

    

Monday, 17 April 
 

    



Tuesday, 18 April 
 

10am 
2pm 

Ilana SYNOWIEC – PIR 
Samuel WRIGHT, 36yrs 
 

 
NW1 

 

Wednesday, 19 April 
 

    

Thursday, 20 April 
 

10am 
2pm 

Rashed ALAZEMI, 19yrs 
Jesselia BROWN, 56yrs 
 

UCLH 
RFH 

 

Friday, 21 April 
 

10am 
12noon 
2pm 
 

Steven PARKINS, 65yrs 
Olivia YALLOP, 28yrs 
Bernadette MIRZA, 80yrs 
 

RFH 
Belize 
UCLH 

 

Monday, 24 April 
 

10am 
2pm 

Arman ZIA, 13yrs 
Charles FAGAN 
 

GOSH  

Tuesday, 25 April 
 

10am 
2pm 

Sarah CRAWFORD, 58yrs 
John DOYLE, 62yrs 
 

NW1 
W1J 

 

Wednesday, 26 April 
 

    

Thursday, 27 April 
 

    

Friday, 28 April 
 

10am 
2pm 

Christopher SEARY, 80yrs 
Alric MCLENNON, 80yrs 

RFH 
Whittington  
 

 

Monday, 1 May   
 

  

Tuesday, 2 May 2023 
 

    

Wednesday, 3 May 
 

    

Thursday, 4 May 
 

    

Friday, 5 May 
 

10am 
12noon 
2pm 
 

Alexander BOSWELL, 60yrs 
Sunine NAMAKULA, 26yrs 
Simone BEWAIM, 85yrs 

NHNN 
E9 
Whittington  

 

Monday, 8 May 
 

    

Tuesday, 9 May 
 

10am 
3.30pm 

Roy NICHOLSON, 58yrs 
Kay WOODMAN, 57yrs 

N19 
Cyprus 
 

 

Wednesday, 10 May 
 

    

Thursday, 11 May 
 

    

Friday, 12 May 
 

10am 
2pm 

Patrick BURANSKY, 56yrs 
Jacqueline REILLY, 57yrs 
 

Whittington  
NW1 

 

Monday, 15 May 
 

10am 
2pm 

Roberto MERINO, 73yrs 
Dean FITZGERALD 
 

Whittington   

  



Tuesday, 16 May 
 

10am 
2pm 

George FITZJOHN, 55yrs 
Gillian SHACKLETON, 67yrs 
 

E5 
St Mary’s 
Hospital 

 

Wednesday, 17 May 
 

    

Thursday, 18 May 
 

    

Friday, 19 May 
 

10am Louie Rau DANKS, 6months GOSH  

Monday, 22 May 
 

10am 
2pm 

Asha AWALE, 80yrs 
Bernadette FAULKNER, 
80yrs 

RFH 
UCLH 

 

Tuesday, 23 May 
 

    

Wednesday, 24 May 
 

10am 
2pm 

Nicola GROSVENOR, 51yrs 
Luke BEVAN, 35yrs 
 

UCLH 
WC1X 

 

Thursday, 25 May 
 

    

Friday, 26 May 
 

10am 
2pm 

Bernard GENTLE, 85yrs 
Andreas SAPHIRIS, 92yrs 
 

Whittington  
N19 

 

Monday, 29 May 
 

    

Tuesday, 30 May 
 

    

Wednesday, 31 May 10am Riya HIRANI, 9yrs 
 

GOSH  

 


